Requirements which shall be determined during Bid evaluation based on data/documents submitted 

by the Bidder.  

3. Bids shall be submitted at the address given below and shall be opened in the presence of Bidder’s 

representatives who choose to attend.  

4. All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security for an amount of Nu. 130,000.00 [One Hundred and 

Thirty Thousand Only] in the form of Demand Draft /Cash Warrant /Banker’s Cheque/ Bank 

Guarantee/Cash deposit, addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, enforceable by any financial 

institutions in Bhutan, and shall remain valid for Three months from the last date of bid submission.

[...]

21.2(b) After-sales maintenance, repair, spare parts stocking, and related services are required. 

21.2 (c) Joint Venture, Consortium (JV/C) Bids are permitted: “YES”. 

22.1 The Bid validity period shall be 120 days from the last date of bid submission 

23.1 

- The Bidder shall furnish a bid security in the amount of Nu. 130,000.00 (One hundred 

Thirty Thousand Only). The bid security shall remain valid for a period of 120 days 

beyond the validity period for the bids.  

- The original bid security must be submitted the Procurement office before the 

Submission date and timeline. Failure to do will be consider as non-responsive bid and